#### DOC11R

# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 06/02/16 FILED: 06/02/16 FINAL: 06/17/16 REOPENED: 2016-00182

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: License Agreement With North American Stainless

## **CASE CODE**

Contracts

#### **UTILITIES:**

Kentucky Utilities Company

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

POST CASE: Rick E. Lovekamp Kentucky Utilities Company KU submits a signed copy of the License 07/01/16 Agreement between KU and North American Stainless Final Order Entered: 1. KU's application to enter into the License Agreement with NAS concerning the 06/17/16 Parking Area at the Ghent generating station is approved. 2. KU shall file with the Commission a signed copy of the License Agreement within ten days of its execution. 3. Any document filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 of this Order shall reference this case and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file. 06/02/16 Derek Rahn Kentucky Utilities Company Application of Kentucky Utilities Company for Approval of a License Agreement with North American Stainless concerning the Ghent Generating Station.

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing 05/26/16

Kentucky Utilities Company Notice of Intent to File Application for Approval of License Agreement with 05/25/16

North American Stainless Concerning Ghent Generating Station Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1